



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06220728 July 28, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6N09
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44480525201 (*)
Contract Desc: NW 87 AVE. NB & SB OVER I-75 - BRIDGE NO. 870600 & 871001

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$797,552.00	100.00%
2	S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,330,956.35	166.88%
3	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,821,000.00	228.32%
4	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,821,658.88	228.41%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,047,296.60	256.70%
6	MONOKO LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,568,438.40	322.04%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220728 July 28, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6N09

District: District 6

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44480525201 (*)

Contract Descr: NW 87 AVE. NB & SB OVER I-75 - BRIDGE NO. 870600 & 871001

Electronic bids are requested for a contract that consists of Bridge-Painting along NW 87 Avenue Northbound and Southbound over I-75 at Bridge # 870600 and 871001 in Miami-Dade County. Prequalification is required.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(3) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		9,769.000 SF	2.00000	19,538.00	3.25000	31,749.25	10.00000	97,690.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44480525201 870600		(213.000) TN (LS)	282,500.00000	282,500.00	520,000.00000	520,000.00	694,786.30000	694,786.30
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44480525201 871001		(228.000) TN (LS)	282,500.00000	282,500.00	520,000.00000	520,000.00	695,740.98000	695,740.98
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$584,538.00		\$1,071,749.25		\$1,488,217.28
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44480525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44480525201		(240.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220728 July 28, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6N09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(3) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,200.000 HR	30.00000	36,000.00	40.00000	48,000.00	1.00000	1,200.00
0035 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,172.000 ED	0.25000	1,543.00	0.20000	1,234.40	0.01000	61.72
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		37,480.000 ED	0.25000	9,370.00	0.15000	5,622.00	0.01000	374.80
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		416.000 ED	5.00000	2,080.00	2.00000	832.00	0.50000	208.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,244.000 ED	10.00000	12,440.00	8.00000	9,952.00	0.50000	622.00
0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		762.000 ED	0.50000	381.00	0.35000	266.70	0.10000	76.20
0060 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		120.000 ED	5.00000	600.00	2.50000	300.00	1.00000	120.00
0065 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		120.000 ED	5.00000	600.00	25.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	120.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44480525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220728 July 28, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6N09

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(2) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(3) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$213,014.00		\$259,207.10		\$332,782.72
Contract Grand Totals:				\$797,552.00		\$1,330,956.35		1,821,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220728 July 28, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6N09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) MONOKO LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		9,769.000 SF	3.00000	29,307.00	7.00000	68,383.00	3.00000	29,307.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44480525201 870600		(213.000) TN (LS)	670,000.00000	670,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44480525201 871001		(228.000) TN (LS)	670,000.00000	670,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,369,307.00		\$1,168,383.00		\$2,229,307.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44480525201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44480525201		(240.000) DA (LS)	181,600.00000	181,600.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0030 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,200.000 HR	78.00000	93,600.00	85.00000	102,000.00	65.00000	78,000.00
0035 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,172.000 ED	0.27000	1,666.44	0.25000	1,543.00	0.20000	1,234.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220728 July 28, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6N09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) MONOKO LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		37,480.000 ED	0.14000	5,247.20	0.15000	5,622.00	0.10000	3,748.00
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		416.000 ED	6.60000	2,745.60	7.00000	2,912.00	5.00000	2,080.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,244.000 ED	12.00000	14,928.00	12.00000	14,928.00	2.00000	2,488.00
0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		762.000 ED	0.72000	548.64	0.30000	228.60	0.50000	381.00
0060 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		120.000 ED	8.40000	1,008.00	7.00000	840.00	5.00000	600.00
0065 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		120.000 ED	8.40000	1,008.00	7.00000	840.00	5.00000	600.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44480525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$452,351.88		\$878,913.60		\$339,131.40
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,821,658.88		\$2,047,296.60		2,568,438.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220728 July 28, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6N09

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.